WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
RETAIL BRANCH LISTING

Alaska

Based on 2019 Census Information

WELLS

Hours of Operation, Opening and Closing Activity

January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2023

FARGO

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY

BARROW

1078 KIOGAK ST
BARROW

BENSON

1500 W BENSON BLVD
ANCHORAGE
BENTLEY

40 COLLEGE RD
FAIRBANKS

BETHEL

460 RIDGECREST DR
BETHEL

CORDOVA

515 MAIN ST
CORDOVA
COTTONWOOD CREEK
1701 E PARKS HWY
WASILLA

DELTA

MILE 266 RICHARDSON HWY

DELTA JUNCTION
DILLINGHAM

512 SEWARD ST
DILLINGHAM
DIMOND

745 E DIMOND BLVD
ANCHORAGE
DIMOND MALL

800 E DIMOND BLVD
ANCHORAGE
EAGLE RIVER

16600 CENTERFIELD DR
EAGLE RIVER

FIFTH AVENUE MALL
320 W 5TH AVE
ANCHORAGE

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

STATE

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

INCOME
LEVEL

Middle

Moderate

Middle

Middle

Upper

Middle

Middle

Middle

Moderate

Middle

Middle

Upper

MON

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
13:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

TUE

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
13:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

WED

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
13:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

THU

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
13:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

FRI

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
13:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

SAT/
SUN

09:00:00-12:00:00

COUNTY
MSA TRACT

North Slope
99999 0001.00

Anchorage
11260 0020.00

Fairbanks North Star

21820 0013.00
Bethel

99999 0002.00

0002.00

Matanuska-Susitna
11260 0008.00

Southeast Fairbanks
99999 0004.00

Dillingham
99999 0002.00

Anchorage
11260 0025.02

Anchorage
11260 0027.12

Anchorage
11260 0002.01

Anchorage
11260 0011.00

STATUS
DATE

Active
1962-04-17

Active
1978-06-22

Active
1976-04-01

Active
1981-03-27

Active
1909-01-01

Active
1984-10-23

Active
1958-02-21

Active
1962-03-08

Active
1970-07-31

CLOSED
2023-02-08

Active
1976-05-03

Active
1978-01-16
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
RETAIL BRANCH LISTING

Alaska

Based on 2019 Census Information

WELLS

Hours of Operation, Opening and Closing Activity

January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2023

FARGO

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY

GLACIER VALLEY
9150 GLACIER HWY
JUNEAU
GLENNALLEN

MILE 187.5 GLENN HWY
GLENNALLEN

HOMER

88 STERLING HWY
HOMER

HUFFMAN

1351 E HUFFMAN RD
ANCHORAGE
JUNEAU

123 SEWARD ST
JUNEAU

KENAI

11216 KENAI SPUR HWY
KENAI

KING SALMON

1 KING SALMON MALL
KING SALMON
KODIAK

202 MARINE WAY
KODIAK

KOTZEBUE

360 LAGOON ST
KOTZEBUE

MIDTOWN MALL

STATE

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

600 E NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD

ANCHORAGE

NOME

109 FRONT ST

NOME

NORTH POLE

381S SANTA CLAUS LN
NORTH POLE

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

AK

AK

AK

INCOME
LEVEL

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

Middle

MON

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

TUE

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

WED

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

THU

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

FRI

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

09:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
18:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

10:00:00-
17:00:00

SAT/
SUN

09:00:00-12:00:00

COUNTY
MSA TRACT

Juneau
99999 0003.00

0001.00

Kenai Peninsula

99999 0010.00

Anchorage
11260 0027.13

Juneau
99999 0005.00

Kenai Peninsula

99999 0006.00
Bristol Bay
99999 0001.00
Kodiak Island
99999 0004.00
Northwest Arctic
99999 0002.00
Anchorage
11260 0019.00
Nome
99999 0002.00

Fairbanks North Star
21820 0016.00

STATUS
DATE

Active
1966-12-19

Active
1963-07-22

Active
1960-04-01

Active
1983-05-30

Active
1962-04-30

Active
1965-11-01

Active
1978-05-08

Active
1960-04-01

Active
1960-08-15

Active
1966-11-28

Active
1969-04-01

Active
1985-12-10
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Based on 2019 Census Information
RETAIL BRANCH LISTING Alaska f WELLS
i i i ivi Ji 1,2022th h D ber 31, 2023 2 GD
Hours of Operation, Opening and Closing Activity anuary 1, through December 31, AR
NAME
ADDRESS INCOME SAT/ COUNTY STATUS
CITY STATE LEVEL MON TUE WED THU FRI SUN MSA TRACT DATE
NORTHERN LIGHTS & C STREET 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00-12:00:00 Anchorage
301 W NORTHERN LIGHTS BLV 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 ) 11260 ootay | ctve
ANCHORAGE AK Middle : 1916-01-01
PALMER - -
705 S BAILEY ST 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Matanuska-Susitna Acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 ) 11260 0012.02 ctive
PALMER AK Middle : 1960-07-19
PETERSBURG -
201 N NORDIC DR 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Petersburg Acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 09999 0002.00 ctive
PETERSBURG AK Middle : 1912-02-01
PRINCE OF WALES - :
301 THOMPSON RD 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Prince of Wales-Hyder Act
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 ) 99999 0002.00 ctive
CRAIG AK Middle : 1988-12-19
RUSSIAN JACK 09:00:00-12:00:00
5740 DEBARR RD 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Anchorage Acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 11260 0017.02 ctive
ANCHORAGE AK Middle : 1971-04-05
SAND LAKE -
-00-00- .00:00- .00-00- -00-00- -00-00- Anchorage
09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 )
6961 JEWEL LAKE RD 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 11260 0023.02 Active
ANCHORAGE AK Middle : 1976-02-16
SEWARD - : f
908 3RD AVE 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Kenai Peninsula Act
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 ) 99999 0013.00 cive
SEWARD AK Upper : 1977-07-18
SITKA 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 ’ Sitka
300 LINCOLN ST 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 ) 99999 0002.00 Active
SITKA AK Middle : 1960-04-01
SKAGWAY -
-00-00- .00-00- .00-00- -00-00- -00-00- Skagway
09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 .
605 BROADWAY ST 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 09999 0001.00 Active
SKAGWAY AK Middle : 1916-01-01
SOLDOTNA 09:00:00-12:00:00 N
44552 STERLING HWY 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Kenai Peninsula Acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 9999 0005.00 ctive
SOLDOTNA AK Middle : 1959-10-10
TONGASS ] _
.00 -00- .00 .00 00" Ketchikan Gatewa
09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- y .
2415 TONGASS AVE 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 i 09999 0002.00 Active
KETCHIKAN AK Middle : 1969-07-28
UNIVERSITY - :
794 UNIVERSITY AVE 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Fairbanks North Star acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 21820 0008.00 ctive
FAIRBANKS AK Middle : 1987-10-01
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

RETAIL BRANCH LISTING Alaska Based on 2019 Census Information WELLS
H H H ivi 1,2022 th h D ber 31, 2023 FARGD
Hours of Operation, Opening and Closing Activity January 1, through December 31,
NAME
CITY STATE LEVEL MON TUE WED THU FRI SUN MSA TRACT DATE
VALDEZ 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00 09:00:00
337 EGAN DR . 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 000300 | \Cive
VALDEZ AK Middle : 1974-03-04
WASILLA :
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 Matanuska-Susitna
09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00-
581 W PARKS HWY 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 11260 0008.00 CLOSED
WASILLA AK Middle : 2023-09-20
\1’\4'2'?:’;‘?%%[‘81. 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- 09:00:00- Wrangell Acti
17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 17:00:00 99999 0003.00 clive
WRANGELL AK Moderate : 1960-04-01
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